Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) MUFG Bank, Ltd. Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd. Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd. ACOM CO., LTD.

MUFG to Support Research and Development of New COVID-19 Vaccines and Vaccinations

Tokyo, February 15, 2021 --- MUFG has decided to donate a total of 500 million yen from five Group companies* to The Institute of Medical Science, The University of Tokyo and Osaka University to support research and development of a new COVID-19 vaccine in Japan.

To date, MUFG's response to the spread of the novel coronavirus pandemic has included a total of 2 billion yen in donations to students, the arts and medical institutions, and the launch of a 10 billion yen investment fund to support research and development of therapeutic drugs and vaccines.

Vaccine development is already being conducted in Japan through collaboration between universities and companies, etc., but long-term research and development is essential as mutated strains are discovered. Furthermore, challenges remain such as the establishment of a vaccine distribution system, and it is expected that it will take a considerable amount of time to complete vaccinations. In addition to donating a total of 500 million yen to the two organizations, MUFG will cooperate with local governments to support their research and development and administration of vaccines by opening facilities owned by MUFG Group companies to the public as vaccination venues.

MUFG will continue to provide further support against the spread of new COVID variants under our conviction that the creation of a sustainable environment and society will contribute to the sustainable growth of MUFG.

*MUFG Bank, Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd., ACOM CO., LTD.

– End –

About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with around 2,600 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking,

securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit <u>https://www.mufg.jp/english</u>.